Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket Number: S0006-008001

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR 1.6(d) on February 27, 2008.

Kristofer E. Elbing

Printed Name

Signature

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached document.					
Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:				
Tobias Lehtipalo Johan Thoresson Tommy Fortes Daniel Vulcan Additional names attached: NO	Spotfire AB Första Långgatan 26 SE-413 28 Göteborg, Sweden				
	Additional names/addresses attached: NO				
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: January 22, 2008, February 4, 2008, January 22, 2008					
Application numbers or patent numbers:					
A. Patent Application Numbers: 11/824,471	B. Patent Numbers:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MA 01778	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Fee enclosed [X] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0750. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0750.				

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

<u>Kristofer E. Elbing</u> Name of person signing Signature 2.

February 27, 7008

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tobias LEHTIPALO, Johan THORESSON, Tommy FORTES, and Daniel VULCAN, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Spotfire AB ("Spotfire"), a Swedish company, Organization Id. No. 556519-2027, with a principal place of business at Första Långgatan 26, SE-413 28 Göteborg, Sweden, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent MULTI-SOURCE DATA VISUALIZATION SYSTEM filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2007, and accorded United States Application No. 11/824,471 and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0064 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by me.

Date: 01/22/08

Tobias Lehtipalo

Witnessed by:

Date: 04/04/2008

Johan Thoresson

Witnessed by:

Date: 01/22/08

Tommy Fortes

Witnessed by:

Date: 1-008-01-22

Daniel Vulcan

Witnessed by:

KRISTOFER E. ELBING

High Technology Law

187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, Massachusetts 01778-2509 Telephone: (508) 358 2590 Facsimile: (508) 358 0714 E-mail: elbing@elbing.com

Fax

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

То:	United States Patent and Trademark		From:	Kristofer E. Elbing		
	Office (Assignment Division)					
Fax:	x: (571) 273 0140		Pages:	5 (including this sheet)		
Phone	e:			Date:	2/27/2008	
Re:	Assignment for Recordation		Our ref	: S0006-008001		
□ Urg	jent 	☐ For Review	☐ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
	[X]	Recordation Co	ver Sheet			
	[X]	Assignment				

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) SHOWN ABOVE. IT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM DISCLOSURE. ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, OR USE OF THIS FACSIMILE OR ITS CONTENTS BY PERSONS OTHER THAN THE ADDRESSEE(S) IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AT (508) 358 2590.

PATENT

REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0067